## **Immanuel Lutheran School**

Discovery Camp 2024 Fee Schedule (4yr - 5yr)

Cost per week 9am – 11:30am		1 <sup>st</sup> child	2 <sup>nd</sup> / 3 <sup>rd</sup> child		
•	3-day Camp:	\$90	<u>2 70 011</u> \$85		
•	2-day Camp:	•	\$75		
9am – 4pm <u>1<sup>st</sup> child</u>		1 <sup>st</sup> child	2 <sup>nd</sup> / 3 <sup>rd</sup> ch	ild	
•	5-day Camp:	\$330	\$320		
٠	4-day Camp:	\$300	\$290		
•	3-day Camp:	\$240	\$230		
•	2-day Camp:	\$190	\$180 _		
	re 7am – 9am: \$		r I	FULL Summer [ \$2,730 (Includes	

## **IMPORTANT NOTES**

- There are no make-up days for missed camp days, regardless of reason.
- No changes to schedules will be accommodated.
- We cannot accept American Express for camp payments.
- A 3% processing fee will be added to all credit card transactions. There is no fee for using a checking account.
- A Palatine Park District Pool Pass or Punch Card is *required* if your child will be attending pool days.

## **INCLUDED IN THE CAMP FEES**

- Field Trip cost included
- Light breakfast and snack included
- Camp t-shirt included
- Crafts and activities included